FORM PTO-1618 t spires 06/30/99 C # 0651-0027	BA	7-13-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Thidemark Office TRAD EMARK
MKI) OPF	RIFINANCE RECORDA  TRAI  Sloner of Patents and Tradema	101401755  LTION FORM COVER SHEE DEMARKS ONLY rks: Please record the attached or	
Submission Ty  X New  Resubmissi Document	pe on (Non-Recordation) ID # of PTO Error Frame #	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement  Merger  Change of Name	License
Conveying Part		Other Mark if additional names of conve	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly X Individual Other	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Receiving Party	State of Incorporation/Organ  / atriot Communications	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of			
Address (line 2)	544 Sunset Boulevard		
Individual Corporation	OS Angeles City General Partnership Association	California State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	imited Liability Comp state of Incomporation/Organ 1758769 F 40.00 DP		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
gathering the data needed to D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments not information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of the Package 19551-9027, Patent and Trademark // Mail documents to be reco		RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS  INFORMATION TO:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 209-4403					
Name	Joan Kupersmith Larkin, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	SMALL LARKIN, LLP				
Address (line 2)	10940 Wilshire Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Eighteenth Floor				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90024-3945				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1,758,769				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 19-2500					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	ю 🔲			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Joan Kupersmith Larkin					
Name (	of Person Signing Signature Date	Signed			

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, DENNIS F. HOLT, an individual and U.S. citizen, having a business address at 8544 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069, is the owner by assignment of the service mark INSTALINK, which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,758,769, issued March 16, 1993, for telecommunication services; namely, routing telephone calls from an 800 network to the franchisees closest to the callers; and

WHEREAS, PATRIOT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 8544 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069, was desirous and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and record title to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dennis F. Holt acknowledges that he did assign and does hereby assign to Patriot Communications, LLC, nunc pro tunc, as of February 28, 1999, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

K:\HOMEDIRS\JAG\PATRIOT\US\1012-ASSGN.NPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dennis Holt has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day of LONE, 2000.

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

SSS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES }

On the day of LONE 2000, before me personally appeared Dennis F. Holt, known to me to be the individual described in and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and swore and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MARIA R. DI ANGELIS
Commission # 1263378
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 200

K:\HOMEDIRS\JAG\PATRIOT\US\1012-ASSGN.NPT

**RECORDED: 06/12/2000**